

H.F. 468

With the author's amendment (H0468A1)

Subject Sales tax exemptions for the nonprofit Lake of the Woods International ice

arena

Authors Grossell

Analyst Pat Dalton

Date February 14, 2019

Overview

Provides a construction exemption for a new ice arena being built in Baudette, Minnesota and an ongoing sales tax exemption to the nonprofit owner of the ice arena.

Summary

Section Description

1 Nonprofit arena Board.

Provides a sales tax exemption for sales to the Lake of the Woods International Board which exists primarily to own and operate the new ice arena being built in Baudette, Minnesota.

Effective for sales and purchases made after June 30, 2019.

2 International arena construction.

Exempts from sales tax the materials and supplies used in and equipment incorporated into the construction of the Lake of the Woods International Arena. Effective retroactively for purchases made after March 31, 2018, and before April 1, 2020. The tax must be paid at the time of purchase and refunded as provided in sections 3-5.

Effective retroactively from March 30, 2018.

3 Tax collected (refund).

Requires that the organization that owns the Lake of The Woods International Arena apply for the refund of taxes paid under subdivision 2. Requires that contractors, subcontractors, and buildings provide the arena owner with the information necessary to apply for the refund. Also makes a minor technical correction to existing law.

Effective retroactively from March 30, 2018.



Minnesota House Research Department provides nonpartisan legislative, legal, and information services to the Minnesota House of Representatives. This document can be made available in alternative formats.

www.house.mn/hrd | 651-296-6753 | 600 State Office Building | St. Paul, MN 55155